

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT(L) NO. 9668 OF 2022**

Shagufta Shamsul Islam and Anr ... Plaintiffs

vs.

Nayyar shamsul Islam and Ors ... Defendants

Mr. Prakash L. Mahadik for the plaintiff

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 29th DECEMBER, 2023

(VACATION COURT)

P.C. :-

1. Not on board. Mentioned by learned counsel for the plaintiff on praecipe.

2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an extension of time for removal of office objections. For the reasons stated in the praecipe, by way of last chance time for removal of office objections is extended by a period of four weeks from today. It is made clear that no further extension of time will be granted.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)