

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026

**FOR DIRECTION :**

7            S/40/2025            )  
                 with            )  
                 connected matters            )  
                 )  
                 )  
                 )  
                 )  
                 ) P.C.: Defendant no. 2 filed Written Statement.  
                 ) Hence, suit against **defendant no. 2** is  
                 ) transferred to the list of **Long Causes**.  
                 )  
                 )  
                 ) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is directed to file  
                 ) Affidavit of Service with respect to service  
                 ) upon defendant nos. 1 and 4 till next date,  
                 ) failing necessary orders will be passed.  
                 )  
                 ) Stand over to 21.04.2026.

Date : 16.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2026.03.16  
16:14:07  
+0530