

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 21st April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

4. S/40/2025) None present for Plaintiff
with connected matters)
) Ms. Fleur D'souza i/b. Anit Tngare, Advocate for
) Defendant Nos. 1 and 2
)
)
) PC. : As directed vide Order dated 16.03.2026,
) Plaintiff did not file Affidavit of Service showing
) service of Writ of Summons upon Defendant Nos.
) 1 and 4.
)
) Hence, put up the Suit for dismissal on
) 07.05.2026 against Defendant Nos. 1 and 4.

Date : 21.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master