

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 7th May, 2026

CALLED FOR DISMISSAL :

23. S/40/2025) None present for Plaintiff
with connected matters)
) Ms. Fluer D'souza i/b. Mr. Amit Tungare, Advocate
) for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2
)
) P.C. : Plaintiff failed to file Affidavit of Service
) showing service of Writ of Summons upon
) Defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 4. Hence, Suit against
) Defendant Nos. 1, 3 and 4 is dismissed for
) non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
)
) Suit against Defendant No. 2 is already transferred
) to the list of Undefended Suit.
)
) Remove from board.

Date : 07.05.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master