

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 8th May, 2026

MENTIONED NOT ON BOARD :

S/40/2025) Mr. Prakash Mahadik, Advocate for Plaintiff
with connected matters)
) PC. : Today, the matter is mentioned, not on
) board by way of praecipe dated 08.05.2026 filed
) by the Plaintiff.
)
) Perused Order dated 15.12.2025 wherein I have
) observed that Plaintiff admitted to serve
) Defendant No. 4 on 14.12.2025. As there was no
) Affidavit of Service, it was directed to Plaintiff to
) file Affidavit of Service.
)
) Today, Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement
) that he has filed Affidavit of Service on
) 18.12.2025. However, the aforesaid fact was not
) disclosed on 16.03.2026 when the matter was
) listed and thereafter, Plaintiff did not appeared.
) Therefore, on 07.05.2026, the Suit has been
) dismissed against Defendant No. 4. He made
) statement that he has also served upon Defendant
) No. 1. Therefore, in view of above, Order dated
) 07.05.2026 is recalled. Defendant No. 4 failed to
) file Written Statement within stipulated time.
) Hence, Suit against Defendant No. 4 is transferred
) to the list of Undefended Suit.
)
) Plaintiff is directed to file Affidavit of Service in
) the department.
)
) Stand over to 10.06.2026.

Date : 08.05.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master